
WIAA Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D3 Boys

Team Results

Team type: D3 Boys
Team Placing Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team

1 Rosholt 88 5
2 Assumption 89 7
3 Bonduel 89 7
4 Lourdes Academy 111 7
5 Green Lake/Princeton 140 7
6 Amherst 160 7
7 St. Mary Central 186 7
8 N.E.W. Lutheran 189 5
9 Oconto 196 7

10 Valley Christian 208 7
11 Iola Scandinavia 290 7
12 Pacelli 315 5
13 Coleman 318 5

Gillett 1
Lena/St. Thomas Aquinas 4
Manawa 4
Weyauwega-Fremont 3

Assumption wins 2nd place tie-breaker with higher 6th place finisher.
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WIAA Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D3 Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D3 Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionYear

1 965 Weber Lucas (I) 00:17:11.1Lourdes Academy 5:32 min/m1 1JR
2 1033 Bailey Zdroik (T) 00:17:27.4Rosholt 5:37 min/m1 2JR
3 904 Sam Falck  (I) 00:17:32.0Bonduel 5:39 min/m1 3SR
4 944 Chase Przybylski  (I) 00:17:32.9Iola Scandinavia 5:39 min/m1 4SR
5 1059 Wesley Schiek  (I) 00:17:34.0Valley Christian 5:40 min/m1 5FR
6 892 Connor Dolan (T) 00:17:47.0Assumption 5:44 min/m1 6SO
7 966 Jackson Moore (I) 00:17:47.8Lourdes Academy 5:44 min/m2 7FR
8 895 Tony Keunthes (T) 00:17:53.1Assumption 5:46 min/m2 8SO
9 928 Brian Jones 00:18:07.7Green Lake/Princeton 5:50 min/m1 9JR
10 1030 Ryan Hoppa (T) 00:18:24.2Rosholt 5:56 min/m2 10JR
11 1029 Dausen Anderson (T) 00:18:26.2Rosholt 5:56 min/m3 11FR
12 1020 Rhett Krzykowski 00:18:28.4Pacelli 5:57 min/m1 12SR
13 910 Travis Wollenberg 00:18:31.1Bonduel 5:58 min/m2 13SR
14 995 Evan Roubal 00:18:43.1N.E.W. Lutheran 6:02 min/m1 14SO
15 906 Austin Marcks 00:18:46.1Bonduel 6:03 min/m3 15SR
16 882 Seth Barnes 00:18:53.1Amherst 6:05 min/m1 16SO
17 883 Sawyer Eiden 00:18:59.9Amherst 6:07 min/m2 17FR
18 1047 Luke Willems 00:19:01.9St. Mary Central 6:08 min/m1 18SR
19 1007 Kyle Stoll 00:19:03.1Oconto 6:08 min/m1 19FR
20 893 Seamus Dolan (T) 00:19:05.4Assumption 6:09 min/m3 20JR
21 887 David Reick 00:19:06.1Amherst 6:09 min/m3 21FR
22 996 Noah Roubal 00:19:11.4N.E.W. Lutheran 6:11 min/m2 22SO
23 930 Sam Smith 00:19:13.3Green Lake/Princeton 6:12 min/m2 23SR
24 967 Dougie Ryan 00:19:16.1Lourdes Academy 6:12 min/m3 24FR
25 896 Theo Kobza (T) 00:19:16.2Assumption 6:12 min/m4 25SO
26 905 Austin Kurey 00:19:16.9Bonduel 6:13 min/m4 26SO
27 1004 Jakob Jarvey 00:19:24.9Oconto 6:15 min/m2 27JR
28 1031 Louie Schultz (T) 00:19:25.9Rosholt 6:16 min/m4 28JR
29 932 Connor Van Crete 00:19:26.3Green Lake/Princeton 6:16 min/m3 29JR
30 894 Jarrod Haas (T) 00:19:27.1Assumption 6:16 min/m5 30SR
31 993 David Cantwell 00:19:29.3N.E.W. Lutheran 6:17 min/m3 31SO
32 908 Josh Schill 00:19:29.9Bonduel 6:17 min/m5 32JR
33 977 Andrew Scheller 00:19:35.0Manawa 6:19 min/m1 <5JR
34 1041 Seth Calmes 00:19:37.2St. Mary Central 6:19 min/m2 33JR
35 1045 Kevin Greif 00:19:38.4St. Mary Central 6:20 min/m3 34JR
36 962 Aaron Klysen 00:19:39.0Lourdes Academy 6:20 min/m4 35JR
37 926 Ben Gordon 00:19:41.7Green Lake/Princeton 6:21 min/m4 36SO
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WIAA Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D3 Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D3 Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionYear

38 1032 Brock Yenter (T) 00:19:42.1Rosholt 6:21 min/m5 37SR
39 1003 Bradley Exworthy 00:19:42.5Oconto 6:21 min/m3 38JR
40 891 Nick Carolfi (T) 00:19:43.4Assumption 6:21 min/m6 39JR
41 979 Jared Zielke 00:19:44.6Manawa 6:22 min/m2 <5JR
42 916 Miles Kremsreiter 00:19:45.8Coleman 6:22 min/m1 40FR
43 909 John Shest 00:19:48.4Bonduel 6:23 min/m6 41JR
44 1053 Daniel Dunn 00:19:49.4Valley Christian 6:23 min/m2 42FR
45 931 Alex Van Crete 00:19:55.4Green Lake/Princeton 6:25 min/m5 43FR
46 963 Teddy Kraus 00:19:56.2Lourdes Academy 6:25 min/m5 44JR
47 929 Devin Kallenbach 00:19:58.3Green Lake/Princeton 6:26 min/m6 45SO
48 1046 Peter Ullrich 00:20:07.7St. Mary Central 6:29 min/m4 46SR
49 1057 Jeff Heinen 00:20:09.1Valley Christian 6:30 min/m3 47JR
50 1056 Josiah Guyant 00:20:11.5Valley Christian 6:30 min/m4 48SO
51 885 Trent Miller 00:20:12.4Amherst 6:31 min/m4 49FR
52 890 Carter Austin (T) 00:20:12.4Assumption 6:31 min/m7 50JR
53 907 Jake Moede 00:20:16.5Bonduel 6:32 min/m7 51FR
54 994 Braeden Rai 00:20:17.8N.E.W. Lutheran 6:32 min/m4 52SO
55 927 Wyatt Johnson 00:20:23.1Green Lake/Princeton 6:34 min/m7 53FR
56 1005 Riley Ristow 00:20:26.4Oconto 6:35 min/m4 54SR
57 1044 Spencer Gagne 00:20:28.8St. Mary Central 6:36 min/m5 55JR
58 964 Alex Kroll 00:20:37.2Lourdes Academy 6:39 min/m6 56JR
59 886 Patrick Peplinski 00:20:49.4Amherst 6:43 min/m5 57SR
60 1008 Aiden Wusterbarth 00:20:53.7Oconto 6:44 min/m5 58SO
61 1006 Riley Skarda 00:21:01.1Oconto 6:46 min/m6 59FR
62 952 Jacob Jones 00:21:08.0Lena/St. Thomas Aquinas 6:49 min/m1 <5SR
63 1042 Robert Engelhard 00:21:15.7St. Mary Central 6:51 min/m6 60JR
64 961 Evan Degler 00:21:18.9Lourdes Academy 6:52 min/m7 61SR
65 945 Michael Schaefer 00:21:28.4Iola Scandinavia 6:55 min/m2 62JR
66 1017 Andrew Blanker 00:21:55.3Pacelli 7:04 min/m2 63FR
67 918 Corby Meeks 00:21:56.1Coleman 7:04 min/m2 64SO
68 917 Brandon Lake 00:22:03.8Coleman 7:07 min/m3 65SR
69 1054 John Geffers 00:22:04.1Valley Christian 7:07 min/m5 66FR
70 1062 Nic Leach 00:22:10.5Weyauwega-Fremont 7:09 min/m1 <5FR
71 1043 JT Golichnik 00:22:10.9St. Mary Central 7:09 min/m7 67JR
72 884 Robert Johannes 00:22:14.4Amherst 7:10 min/m6 68FR
73 888 Eric Wuthrich 00:22:24.1Amherst 7:13 min/m7 69JR
74 997 Luke Schaeffer 00:22:30.8N.E.W. Lutheran 7:15 min/m5 70JR
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WIAA Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D3 Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D3 Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionYear

75 974 Daryn Claussen 00:22:37.7Manawa 7:17 min/m3 <5JR
76 1064 Glenn Walborn 00:22:37.7Weyauwega-Fremont 7:17 min/m2 <5JR
77 940 Tyler Huffman 00:22:40.1Iola Scandinavia 7:18 min/m3 71SR
78 914 Brandon Champagne 00:22:43.8Coleman 7:19 min/m4 72SR
79 1009 Cody Zahm 00:23:08.1Oconto 7:27 min/m7 73SR
80 1058 Donovan Moonin 00:23:11.4Valley Christian 7:28 min/m6 74SR
81 941 Sam Jarosh 00:23:14.2Iola Scandinavia 7:29 min/m4 75JR
82 975 Brad Grimm 00:23:57.4Manawa 7:43 min/m4 <5SR
83 1018 Max Firminhac 00:24:10.9Pacelli 7:48 min/m3 76JR
84 1063 Jeffrey Lehman 00:24:21.3Weyauwega-Fremont 7:51 min/m3 <5JR
85 915 Jimmy Jopek 00:24:22.9Coleman 7:51 min/m5 77SR
86 946 Ian Thurston 00:24:25.4Iola Scandinavia 7:52 min/m5 78SR
87 942 Alec Lund 00:24:27.0Iola Scandinavia 7:53 min/m6 79SR
88 1055 Aristidis Giannopoulos 00:24:27.4Valley Christian 7:53 min/m7 80FR
89 922 Sam Davis 00:24:50.2Gillett 8:00 min/m1 <5FR
90 949 Henry Benson 00:25:53.4Lena/St. Thomas Aquinas 8:21 min/m2 <5SR
91 1021 Alex Morrow 00:26:14.1Pacelli 8:27 min/m4 81FR
92 943 Trenton Niemi 00:26:35.3Iola Scandinavia 8:34 min/m7 82FR
93 953 Drew May 00:26:46.7Lena/St. Thomas Aquinas 8:38 min/m3 <5FR
94 1019 Alex Heinrich 00:26:50.1Pacelli 8:39 min/m5 83JR
95 950 Joe Faucett 00:27:06.2Lena/St. Thomas Aquinas 8:44 min/m4 <5FR
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WIAA Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D3 Boys

Team Results

Team type: D3 Boys

Team name:
Team result: 88 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Rosholt

1 2 1033 Bailey Zdroik (T) 00:17:27
2 10 1030 Ryan Hoppa (T) 00:18:24
3 11 1029 Dausen Anderson (T) 00:18:26
4 28 1031 Louie Schultz (T) 00:19:25
5 38 1032 Brock Yenter (T) 00:19:42

Team name:
Team result: 89 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Assumption

1 6 892 Connor Dolan (T) 00:17:47
2 8 895 Tony Keunthes (T) 00:17:53
3 20 893 Seamus Dolan (T) 00:19:05
4 25 896 Theo Kobza (T) 00:19:16
5 30 894 Jarrod Haas (T) 00:19:27
6 40 891 Nick Carolfi (T) 00:19:43
7 52 890 Carter Austin (T) 00:20:12

Team name:
Team result: 89 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Bonduel

1 3 904 Sam Falck  (I) 00:17:32
2 13 910 Travis Wollenberg 00:18:31
3 15 906 Austin Marcks 00:18:46
4 26 905 Austin Kurey 00:19:16
5 32 908 Josh Schill 00:19:29
6 43 909 John Shest 00:19:48
7 53 907 Jake Moede 00:20:16

Team name:
Team result: 111 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Lourdes Academy

1 1 965 Weber Lucas (I) 00:17:11
2 7 966 Jackson Moore (I) 00:17:47
3 24 967 Dougie Ryan 00:19:16
4 36 962 Aaron Klysen 00:19:39
5 46 963 Teddy Kraus 00:19:56
6 58 964 Alex Kroll 00:20:37
7 64 961 Evan Degler 00:21:18
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WIAA Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D3 Boys

Team Results

Team type: D3 Boys

Team name:
Team result: 140 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Green Lake/Princeton

1 9 928 Brian Jones 00:18:07
2 23 930 Sam Smith 00:19:13
3 29 932 Connor Van Crete 00:19:26
4 37 926 Ben Gordon 00:19:41
5 45 931 Alex Van Crete 00:19:55
6 47 929 Devin Kallenbach 00:19:58
7 55 927 Wyatt Johnson 00:20:23

Team name:
Team result: 160 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Amherst

1 16 882 Seth Barnes 00:18:53
2 17 883 Sawyer Eiden 00:18:59
3 21 887 David Reick 00:19:06
4 51 885 Trent Miller 00:20:12
5 59 886 Patrick Peplinski 00:20:49
6 72 884 Robert Johannes 00:22:14
7 73 888 Eric Wuthrich 00:22:24

Team name:
Team result: 186 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

St. Mary Central

1 18 1047 Luke Willems 00:19:01
2 34 1041 Seth Calmes 00:19:37
3 35 1045 Kevin Greif 00:19:38
4 48 1046 Peter Ullrich 00:20:07
5 57 1044 Spencer Gagne 00:20:28
6 63 1042 Robert Engelhard 00:21:15
7 71 1043 JT Golichnik 00:22:10

Team name:
Team result: 189 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

N.E.W. Lutheran

1 14 995 Evan Roubal 00:18:43
2 22 996 Noah Roubal 00:19:11
3 31 993 David Cantwell 00:19:29
4 54 994 Braeden Rai 00:20:17
5 74 997 Luke Schaeffer 00:22:30
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WIAA Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D3 Boys

Team Results

Team type: D3 Boys

Team name:
Team result: 196 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Oconto

1 19 1007 Kyle Stoll 00:19:03
2 27 1004 Jakob Jarvey 00:19:24
3 39 1003 Bradley Exworthy 00:19:42
4 56 1005 Riley Ristow 00:20:26
5 60 1008 Aiden Wusterbarth 00:20:53
6 61 1006 Riley Skarda 00:21:01
7 79 1009 Cody Zahm 00:23:08

Team name:
Team result: 208 Team Pos: 10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Valley Christian

1 5 1059 Wesley Schiek  (I) 00:17:34
2 44 1053 Daniel Dunn 00:19:49
3 49 1057 Jeff Heinen 00:20:09
4 50 1056 Josiah Guyant 00:20:11
5 69 1054 John Geffers 00:22:04
6 80 1058 Donovan Moonin 00:23:11
7 88 1055 Aristidis Giannopoulos 00:24:27

Team name:
Team result: 290 Team Pos: 11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Iola Scandinavia

1 4 944 Chase Przybylski  (I) 00:17:32
2 65 945 Michael Schaefer 00:21:28
3 77 940 Tyler Huffman 00:22:40
4 81 941 Sam Jarosh 00:23:14
5 86 946 Ian Thurston 00:24:25
6 87 942 Alec Lund 00:24:27
7 92 943 Trenton Niemi 00:26:35

Team name:
Team result: 315 Team Pos: 12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Pacelli

1 12 1020 Rhett Krzykowski 00:18:28
2 66 1017 Andrew Blanker 00:21:55
3 83 1018 Max Firminhac 00:24:10
4 91 1021 Alex Morrow 00:26:14
5 94 1019 Alex Heinrich 00:26:50
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WIAA Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D3 Boys

Team Results

Team type: D3 Boys

Team name:
Team result: 318 Team Pos: 13

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Coleman

1 42 916 Miles Kremsreiter 00:19:45
2 67 918 Corby Meeks 00:21:56
3 68 917 Brandon Lake 00:22:03
4 78 914 Brandon Champagne 00:22:43
5 85 915 Jimmy Jopek 00:24:22

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Gillett

1 89 922 Sam Davis 00:24:50

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Lena/St. Thomas Aquinas

1 62 952 Jacob Jones 00:21:08
2 90 949 Henry Benson 00:25:53
3 93 953 Drew May 00:26:46
4 95 950 Joe Faucett 00:27:06

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Manawa

1 33 977 Andrew Scheller 00:19:35
2 41 979 Jared Zielke 00:19:44
3 75 974 Daryn Claussen 00:22:37
4 82 975 Brad Grimm 00:23:57

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Weyauwega-Fremont

1 70 1062 Nic Leach 00:22:10
2 76 1064 Glenn Walborn 00:22:37
3 84 1063 Jeffrey Lehman 00:24:21
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